The Board of Directors, at their meeting held on 
June 13, 2022, also approved the remuneration 
package, on the recommendations of the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee, as 
under, subject to the approval of Members in 
General Meeting:

I	 Remuneration 

(a)	Salary ` 4,50,000 (Rupees Four lakhs fifty 
thousand only) per month.

(b)	Performance Incentive - As may be 
determined by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee / Board from 
time to time, subject to a maximum of 
200% of the salary and a minimum of 50% 
of the salary, in case of inadequacy of 
profits.